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EU 2-PIN POWER 
SUPPLY, 250W

34.5 m
m

19.0 m
m

1200 mm

Copyright © 2022, TELTONIKA NETWORKS. Specifications and information given in this document are subject to change by TELTONIKA NETWORKS without prior notice.

Safety: IEC62368-1 (CB Scheme)
EMC: EN 55032:2015, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, 
EN 61000-3-3:2013, EN 61000-4-2:2009, 
EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010, EN 61000-4-4:2012, 
EN 61000-4-5:2014, EN 61000-4-6:2014, EN 61000-4-8:2010, 
EN 61000-4-11:2004 

TECHNICAL DATA
GENERAL
Input voltage 100 - 240 VAC

50/60 Hz

3.9 A

54 V

4.62 A

90 - 262 VAC

47 - 63 Hz

60 A

51.3 - 56.7 VDC

Primary to Secondary: 1500 VAC

2-PIN, with cord end terminals

1080 g

Input frequency

Input current

Input connector

Output voltage

Output current

Output connector

Weight

ADDITIONAL
Input voltage absolute maximum rating

Input frequency absolute maximum rating

Maximum input inrush current

Output voltage absolute maximum rating

Short circuit protection

HIPOT (dielectric withstand test)

Certification

EU (Type F)

189.0 mm

86
.5

 m
m

1200 mm

12.0 mm

100.0 mm

25.0 mm

39
.5

 m
m

+ Red

- Black

+ Red

- Black

LED

23
.0

  m
m


